A COST NEGRO SPECIAL S	
	KE NAME OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
# CONTROL OF TAXABLE CONTROL OF	
GCG C September 4	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
18 Maries paradical Annual Ann	ACCUPATION OF THE PARTY OF THE
Discussion to Much deep of delivery For additionabless the following services and selection of the deep of delivery to additionabless to additionables to additionable	INCOMESTIO RETURN HECEIP
SENDER: Complete items I and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4.  Por Your address in 1 TETORN TO's space on the reverse side. Falluce to it will prevent the fewers thoughour being return. The your Free return receiptables will provide you the parent.	Onsur Lines Basee of

	TO THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY	age-like har stranger (in 1775 ki			
<u>SSECTEMBERS SUPPLEMENT SUPPLEMEN</u>	1	7861 253 COE 18			
	化氯酚 网络巴尔斯特克 医神经神经 医多克多克氏征 化二氯甲基磺胺二氯甲基磺胺 医多种性神经 医二甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基	(2) (200 年 10 H 2012 20 大阪 - 10 H 3 Se 12 L 2 SH 4 H 4 TO 10 H 2 SE 15 H 4 TO 10 L 2 SH 5 H 5 H 5 H 5 H 5 H 5 H		SONE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	· 1000000000000000000000000000000000000
A Production of the					
		<u> </u>			
			===		
	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100				
		in the second			
$f_{i,j} = f_{i,j}(x_i),  i \in \mathcal{I}$		от П <u>одгаза</u>			
	Company of the Compan				
	issemonis				
	And the second	and a second			
A Maria Caran Lighting Sen	THE PARTY OF THE P				
A see body with	C - I Doc Date   Balance   C   C   C   C   C   C   C   C   C	garana a tangga			
	Parameter ST (1997) (1997) Parameter ST (1997) (1997)	mental for the	DOM:		
Mit H	TO A TOWN TO THE SECOND OF THE	7974777C/ 77°8/		los grego g grego grego grego grego grego grego grego grego grego g grego g grego g grego g grego g grego g g grego g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g	
of evaluable Consult	additional sarvica(s) raquastad.	red to and the date of delivery. For insign the last delivery less and check box (es) tag.		M.T.Y.	
eacht streamstel libra a.	and the model services are desiring and an increase or consider to consider the transfer of th	our address in the LETURN TO's print the tell		10 99	



#### COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES P+0+ BOX 8910 HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8910

#### REALTY TRANSFER TAX

NOTICE OF: DETERMINATION

· Questions can be answered by calling (717) 783-8104

John R. Adler, Sheriff of Columbia County, Grantor Columbia County Sheriff's Office Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Eugene H. and Zoe P. Cromley, Grantee 619 East Third Street Bloomsburg, PA 17815

estrons can be answered b	y carring (7177 705 010-
Determination Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
05-13-88	
Control Number	
8-0827-19	
Property Location	
336-338 East Eight	h St., Bloomsburg
County	
Columbia	
Tax Parce! Number	
05E-02-147	
Deed Book	Page
400	632
Mailing Date	Recording Date
05-13-88	12-01-87
<del></del>	

THE REALTY TRANSFER TAX ON THE TRANSFER OF THE ABOVE MENTIONED PROPERTY HAS BEEN CALCULATED AS INDICATED BELOW.

#### A. PAYMENT OF TAX

To pay the total due the Commonwealth, make your check or money order payable to the PA Department of Revenue. A Notice has been sent to the grantor and grantee.

- PLEASE INCLUDE THE CONTROL NUMBER SHOWN IN THE BOX ABOVE ON ALL CHECKS OR MONEY ORDERS.
- \* Please note that additional Realty Transfer Tax also may be due to the local taxing authority.
- B. INTEREST

Interest is calculated to 15 days beyond the date of the determination. If payment is made after the Interest computation date, additional interest must be calculated. See enclosure.

Percentage Passing		100%
Determined Value	<b>\$</b> 3:	3,720.00
Reported Value	\$14	4,750,00
Difference In Value	\$18	8,970.00
Tax Due	ş	337.20
Tax Paid	\$	147.50
Balance of Tax Due	\$	189.70
Interest Due	\$	10.20
Total Due Commonweal 05-30-88	th \$	199.72

REASON FOR DETERMINATION - NUMBERS 1 and 3 (See enclosed sheet for explanation.)

- If you do not agree with this Notice, you may file a Petition as outlined on the reverse side.
- Mail your payment to the PA Department of Revenue, Bureau of Individual Taxes, P.O. Box 8910, Harrisburg, PA 17105-8910.

cc: Michael J. Irey, Esq.
Smith, Eves, Keller and Harding
227 Market Street
P.O. Box 30
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1 1

#### REASON FOR ADDITIONAL TAX DETERMINATION

- The proper valuation basis was not used.
- 2. The total consideration must include liens existing before the transfer and not removed thereby.
- The proper taxable value is the county assessed value multiplied by the county's common level ratio real estate valuation factor.
- 4. The taxable value of realty must include the value of the contracted-for-improvements.
- The transfer does not qualify for exclusion as a correctional or confirmatory deed.
- 6. The exclusion claimed for an agent or straw party transaction was disallowed.
- 7. Transfers between corporations or partnerships and their shareholders or partners are fully taxable.
- 8. The grantees did not hold their interest in the corporation or partnership for at least two years.
- Transfers between a step-parent and a step-child are taxable.
- 10. One or more of the possible/contingent trust beneficiaries disqualified the transfer as an excludable transaction.
- The value of the interest received by the grantee(s) was greater than their undivided interest under the will. Tax is due on the excess.
- 12. The transfer from the Industrial Development Authority (IDA) is taxable because:
  - a) The grantee is not directly using the property for a qualified purpose.
  - b) A person other than the IDA had an equity interest in the property.
  - c) The grantee was not the prior owner who conveyed the property to the IDA.
- 13. The transfer was made under the exercise of an option to purchase realty under a will and is taxable.
- 14. Where parties exchange realty between themselves, the deeds transferring title to each is texable.
- 15. A deed of easement is taxable unless the easement is to a public utility.
- 16. The exempt status of one party to a transaction does not relieve the other party from the payment of the entire tax due.
- 17. The grantor/grantee did not qualify to be exempted from the payment of the tax.
- 18. The transfers to the excluded party was not by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation and is taxable.
- 19. Familial transfers occuring within one year of each other are treated as if the original grantor were making the transfer.
- 20. The conveyance does not qualify for tax exclusion as a merger, consolidation or statutory division.
- 21. The grantee is not the holder of a bona fide mortgage in default.
- 22. The granter and grantee must both be religious organizations to qualify for the tax exclusion.
- Properties used for commercial purposes as a means of acquiring revenue for the religious organization are subject to tax,
- 24. The conservancy did not possess a tax-exempt status pursuant to Section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code.
- 25. The grantor company qualifies as an "acquired real estate company" by statute, as 90 percent of its ownership has transferred within 3 years.
- 26. Leases for 30 years or more are taxable.
- 27. The portion of the interest conveyed on a partitioned property is taxable.

AMENDED DISTRIBUTION

# SHERIFF'S SALE Distribution Sheet

NO	RTHERN CENTRAL BANK	<b>VS</b> JAMES	H. CRIST		
NO	946 of 1986	_ JD DATE OF	SALE: Novembe	er 17	. 1987
NO	46 of 1987	_ED	JALE.		<i>y</i> =
and took in and place on my bailiwich at the Court	EBY CERTIFY AND RETURN to execution the within described sale, by advertisements in dick, I did on (date) November thouse, in the Town of Bloom where I sold the same to Euge	ed real estate, and after having vers public newspapers and by 17, 1987 and (time) sburg, Pennsylvania, expose sa	given due legal and handbills set up in the 10:00 A.M.	timely the mo	notice of the time ost public places in , of said day
for the pric	e or sum of \$30,680				Dollars.
	Eugene	H. Cromley & Zoe P. Cro	omley		being the
highest and	best bidder, and that the high	est and best price bidden for t	he same; which I hav	e app	lied as follows:
Pound	Amount Paid Down	590.00		_	30,680.00 3,068.00 27,612.00
EXPENSES		30			2,,012,00
	s: abia County Sheriff - Costs  Poundage			\$_	754.04
Printir Solicit	oaper or bia County Prothonotary			_	313.42 37.25 30.00 25.00
	ibia County Recorder of Deeds	e - Deed co	opy work	_	19,00 590,00
Tax C	Collector ( BOROUGH/TWP.,/C		)		405.90
	nbia County Tax Assessment Of Creasurer PREVIOUS SALE COSTS				5.00 20.00 374,66
	BLOOM WATER COMPANY				21.00
		TOTAL EX	PENSES:	\$	2,595.27
		Total Needed to	Purchase Expenses	\$	30,680,00 2,595.27
	(NORTHERN CEN	TRAL BANK) Net to First Lie			500.00
Sheriff's O	TO PAT CARLSON 1S.	T DISTRIB. TRANSMANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANAN	HAHAMEK	\$	173.53 198.00
,	S sould be seen as a		C BM		Sheriff

#### OFFICE OF

#### JOHN R. ADLER



#### SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815

PHONE 717-784-1991

December 30, 1987

MORTHERN CENTRAL BANK VS. JAMES H. CRIST

No. 46 of 1987 E.D. No. 946 of 1987 J.D.

Michael Irey 227 Market Street Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Mike:

Please find enclosed an Amended Distribution sheet for the above named sheriff sale that was held in our office on November 17, 1987.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

Susan S. Beaver

want I Bearen

Deputy Sheriff

SSB

Encl. (1)

## SHERIFF'S SALE

## **Distribution Sheet**

NORTHERN CENT	RAL BANK	v	'sJAMES H	H. CRIST	,
NO. <u>946 0F (</u> NO. <u>46 of (</u>		_ ID _ ED	DATE OF SALE	E: November	17, 1987
and took into exe and place of sale my bailiwick, I d	ERTIFY AND RETURN cution the within describe by advertisements in divided on (date) November be, in the Town of Blooms	ed real estate, and vers public news 17, 1987	nd after having give spapers and by han and (time)	en due legal and t dbills set up in the 10:00 A.M.	imely notice of the time ne most public places in , of said day
t the Court Hous when and where	I sold the same toEu	igene H. C <u>ro</u> n	iley & Zoe P. Cr	omley	
or the price or s	ተኋላ ርዐለ				
		·			
ighest and best	bidder, and that the highe	est and best pric	e bidden for the sa	nme; which I have	e applied as follows:
Bid Price		\$ .	29,500.00		
Poundage	*		590.00		
_	xes		590.00		
Т	otal Needed to Purchase				\$ <u>30,680.00</u>
-	amount Paid Down				3,068.00
E	Salance Needed to Purcha	se			27,612.00
XPENSES:					
Columbia C	County Sheriff - Costs	\$	164.04		¢ 754.04
	Poundage		590.00	<del></del>	313.42
	,				37.25
					30.00
					25.00
	County Prothonotary		Deed copy		19.00
Columbia C	County Recorder of Deeds	s -	Realty transfer		590.00
			State sta		
Tay Collect	tor(Borough/twp.,/Co	unty/School		)	603.90
Columbia (	County Tax Assessment O	Office			5.00
	urer		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		20.00
	ev. Sale Costs	Bank			374.66
	oom Water Company				21.00
-			TOTAL EXPEN	SES:	\$ _2,793.27
			atal Mandad to Pro-	chase	\$ 30,680.00
		10	otal Needed to Puro Less Exp		2.793.27
		1	Less Exp Net to First Lien H		27,886.73
		1	Plus De		500.00
			otal to First Lien H	-	\$ 28,386.73

# SHERIFF'S SALE Distribution Sheet

NOR	THERN CENTRAL BANK	v	S. JAMES H. CRIS	T	
NO		_ JD	DATE OF SALE:	November l	7, 1987
10	46 of 1987	_ ED			
nd took into nd place of ny bailiwich at the Court when and w	BY CERTIFY AND RETURN of execution the within described sale, by advertisements in divided, I did on (date) November House, in the Town of Blooms there I sold the same to Eugener or sum of \$30,680	d real estate, an vers public news 17, 1987 burg, Pennsylva ne H. Cromle	d after having given due papers and by handbills and (time) 10:00 nia, expose said premise	e legal and time set up in the root A.M. es to sale at pub	ely notice of the time most public places in , of said day lic vendue or outcry,
		H. Cromley &	Zoe P. Cromley		being the
nighest and	best bidder, and that the higher	st and best pric	e bidden for the same;	which I have ap	oplied as follows:
Pounda	r Taxes  Total Needed to Purchase  Amount Paid Down			\$	30,680.00 3,068.00 27,612.00
TYPENICES	Balance Needed to Purcha	se		•	27,022.00
	bia County Sheriff - Costs Poundage		164.04 590.00	\$ .	754.04 313.42
Printin Solicit Colum	orbia County Prothonotarybia County Recorder of Deeds				37.25 30.00 25.00 19.00
	·		Realty transfer taxes State stamps		590.00 405.90
	ollector ( BOROUGH/TWP.,/C		,		5.00
	Freasurer				20.00 37 <u>4.66</u>
	BLOOM WATER COMPANY				21,00
			TOTAL EXPENSES:	\$	2,595.27
		To	tal Needed to Purchase  Less Expenses	\$	30,680.00 2,595.27
	(NORTHERN CEN	TRAL BANK) N	et to First Lien Holder Plus Deposit		27,714.20
	_	TO PAT CA	<b>MINANIKANIXENNIKAK</b> RLSON AMENDED DIST	. \$	173.53 198.00
Sheriff's O	ffice, Bloomsburg, Pa.	So answers	100	1111.	Shari

# SHERIFF'S SALE Distribution Sheet

NORTH	ERN CENTRAL BANK		VS. JAMES H. CRIST		
NO	946 of 1986	JD	DATE OF SALE:	November 1	7, 1987
NO	46 of 1987	ED			
and took into e and place of sa my bailiwick, l at the Court Ho when and when	xecution the within describe, by advertisements in I did on (date) Novembouse, in the Town of Blocker I sold the same to Et	ribed real estate, divers public ne per 17, 1987 omsburg, Pennsy agene H. Crom	ence to and by virtue of the and after having given due wspapers and by handbills and (time) 10:00 vania, expose said premised they & Zoe P. Cromley	set up in the n  A.M.  s to sale at pub	ly notice of the time nost public places in, of said day lic vendue or outcry,
for the price of	r sum of \$30,680		& Zoe P. Cromley		
Lichage and has			rice bidden for the same; v		-
Bid Price Poundage	Taxes		29.500.00 590.00 590.00	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Transici			,,	\$ .	30,680.00
			***************************************		3,068.00
					27,612.00
EXPENSES:					
	a County Sheriff - Costs		164.04		754.04
	Poundage		590.00	\$	313.42
Newspap	er				37.25
Printing.	*************************		***************************************		30.00
					25.00
			,,,,,,,,		19,00
Columbia	a County Recorder of Do	eeds -	Deed copy work		590.00
			Realty transfer taxes		330,00
			State stamps		405,90
Tax Coll	lector ( BOROUGH/TWP.	,/COUNTY/SCHO	OL )		5.00
	·				20.00
_	PREVIOUS SALE CO		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		374.66
Other: _	BLOOM WATER COMP				21.00
-	DECOM WATER COM				
-			TOTAL EXPENSES:	\$	2,595.27
	······		<del> </del>		
			Total Needed to Purchase	\$	30,680,00
			Less Expenses		2,595.27
	(NORTHERN	CENTRAL BANK)	Net to First Lien Holder		27,714.20
			Plus Deposit		500.00 173.53
	TO PAT CARLSON	IST DISTRIB. דה אמד	TAMEN AND AMENDED DIST	RIBUTION	198.00
Sheriff's Offi	ce, Bloomsburg, Pa.	So ansv		AM.	Sheri

## SHERIFF'S SALE Distribution Sheet

NORTH	ERN CENTRAL BANK		VS. JAMES H. CRIST	1	
NO	946 of 1986	JD	DATE OF SALE:	November 1	7, 1987
NO	46 of 1987	ED	DATE OF GAISE		
and took into e and place of sa my bailiwick, at the Court Ho when and whe	execution the within describe, by advertisements in I did on (date) Novembers, in the Town of Bloome I sold the same to Ear sum of \$30,680	ribed real estate a divers public n ber 17, 1987 omsburg, Penns ugene H. Cro	dience to and by virtue of the , and after having given due ewspapers and by handbills and (time) 10:00 ylvania, expose said premise mley & Zoe P. Cromley	legal and time set up in the n  A.M.  s to sale at pub	ly notice of the time nost public places in, of said day lic vendue or outcry,Dollars.
	<u> Euge</u>	ne H. Cromle	y & Zoe P. Cromley	-Lich I have or	
Bid Price Poundage	Taxes	ase	\$\frac{29.500.00}{590.00}	vmcn i nave aj	30,680.00 3,068.00
			**************		27,612.00
	_	·	\$ <u>164.04</u> 590.00	\$	754.04 313.42
Printing. Solicitor					37.25 30.00 25.00
	a County Recorder of D		Deed copy work Realty transfer taxes State stamps		19.00 590.00 405.90
Columbi	lector ( BOROUGH/TWP, ia County Tax Assessme easurer	osts (BANK)	(OOL )		5.00 20.00 374.66 21.00
-	DECOM WATER COLD		TOTAL EXPENSES:	\$	2,595.27
	(NORTHERN	CENTRAL BANK	Total Needed to Purchase  Less Expenses  Net to First Lien Holder	\$	30,680.00 2,595.27 27,714.20
Sheriff's Offi	TO PAT CARLSO	N 1ST DISTRIE TO PAT So ans	Plus Deposit  B. TEHRYN PIKKUMER MER  CARLSON AMENDED DIST  wers	\$	500.00 173.53 198.00
	_	<b>S</b>			Sheri

# SHERIFF'S SALE Distribution Sheet

NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK VS. JAMES H. CRIST		
NO. 946 of 1986 JD DATE OF SALE: No.	ovember 1	17, 1987
NO 46 of 1987 ED		
I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the with and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due leg and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set by bailiwick, I did on (date) November 17, 1987 and (time) 10:00 A. It the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to	al and time up in the r .M. sale at pub	ely notice of the time most public places in , of said day lic vendue or outcry,
then and where I sold the same to Eugene H. Cromley & Zoe P. Cromley		Dollars.
or the price or sum of \$30,680		
Eugene H. Cromley & Zoe P. Cromley		
Bid Price \$\frac{29.500.00}{590.00}\$  Poundage \$\frac{590.00}{590.00}\$  Transfer Taxes \$\frac{590.00}{590.00}\$  Amount Paid Down Balance Needed to Purchase \$\frac{29.500.00}{590.00}\$  EXPENSES:	\$	30,680.00 3,068.00 27,612.00
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs\$\frac{164.04}{590.00}\$  Newspaper	\$	754.04 313.42 37.25
Printing  Solicitor  Columbia County Prothonotary  Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work		30.00 25.00 19.00
Realty transfer taxes State stamps Tow Collector ( DODOUGH (THE		405.90
Tax Collector ( BOROUGH/TWP.,/COUNTY/SCHOOL )  Columbia County Tax Assessment Office		5.00
State Treasurer Other: PREVIOUS SALE COSTS (BANK)		20.00 374.66
BLOOM WATER COMPANY		21.00
TOTAL EXPENSES:	\$	2,595.27
Total Needed to Purchase  Less Expenses	\$	30,680,00 2,595.27 27,714,20
(NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK) Net to First Lien Holder Plus Deposit	ø	27,714.20 500.00 173.53
TO PAT CARLSON 1ST DISTRIB. THE TABLE AND AMENDED DISTRIBUTED Sheriff's Office, Bloomsburg, Pa.  TO PAT CARLSON AMENDED DISTRIBUTED So answers	UTION _	198.00

#### OFFICE OF

#### JOHN R. ADLER



#### SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 3BO BLODMSBURG, PA. 17815

PHONE 717-784-1991

December 30, 1987

NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK VS. JAMES H. CRIST

No. 46 of 1987 E.D. No. 946 of 1986 J.D.

William L. Knecht 835 W. 4th Street P.O. Box 577 Williamsport, PA 17703

Dear Mr. Knecht:

Please find enclosed an Amended Distribution for the above named sheriff sale that was held in our office November 17, 1987.

The taxes that were paid from the proceeds from the sale had already been paid, and threfore the amount goes to the next lienholder in line.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

Susan S. Beaver

war & Beared

Deputy Sheriff

SSB

Encl. (1)

## SHERIFF'S SALE

## **Distribution Sheet**

NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK		Vs	JAMES H. CR	IST	
IO. <u>946 0F 1986</u>	JD	D.41	TE OF CALE	November	17 1007
O46 of 1987	ED	DA	TE OF SALE:		17, 130/
I HEREBY CERTIFY AND REad took into execution the within dead place of sale, by advertisements y bailiwick, I did on (date) November 1 the Town of Each and where I sold the same to	escribed real esta s in divers public ember 17, 198 Bloomsburg, Penr Eugene H.	ite, and afte newspaper 37 an asylvania, e	or having given due s and by handbills id (time)	e legal and tin set up in the OO A.M. es to sale at pu	most public places i, of said da blic vendue or outcry
r the price or sum of \$30,680	J 				Dollars
<u> </u>					
ghest and best bidder, and that the	e highest and bes	t price bidd	len for the same;	which I have a	applied as follows:
Bid Price		<b>\$</b> 29	,500.00		
Poundage	******		590.00		
Transfer Taxes	•••••		590.00		
Total Needed to Pure	chase		*******	\$	30,680,00
Amount Paid Down					3,068.00
Balance Needed to P	urchase	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			27,612.00
PENSES:					
Columbia County Sheriff - Cos	sts	\$	164.04		
Pounda	ge		590.00	\$	754.04
Newspaper		•••••	•••••		313.42
Printing					37.25
Solicitor					30.00
Columbia County Prothonotary					25.00
Columbia County Recorder of	Deeds -		Deed copy work		19.00
		Rea	Ity transfer taxes		590.00
m			State stamps		
Tax Collector (Borough/twp.			)		603.90
Columbia County Tax Assessm		••••••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		5.00
State Treasurer			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		20.00
Other: <u>Prev. Sale Costs</u> Bloom Water Compan	Bank_		<del></del> _		374.66 21.00
5 4 5 5 M Walter Sompan	· <del>J</del>				21.00
		TOTA	AL EXPENSES:	\$	2,793.27
		Total Nas	eded to Purchase		30,680.00
		TOTAL INCO	Less Expenses	4	2.793.27
		Net to E	irst Lien Holder		27,886.73
		1101 10 1	Plus Deposit		500.00

#### JOHN R. ADLER



#### SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 8LOOMSBURG, PA. 17815

PHONE 717-784-1991

December 1, 1987

NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK VS. JAMES H. CRIST

No. 946 of 1986 J.D. No. 46 of 1987 E.D.

Pat Carlson R.D. #6, Box 387 Danville, FA 17821

Dear Pat:

Please find enclosed a check in the amount of \$172.53. This check represents proceeds from the above named sheriff sale held in our office on Nevember 17, 1987. You were listed as a lienholder in the paperwork received in our office for this sheriff sale, and therefore this check goes towards the amount of the lien held by you against James H. Crist.

If you have any questions, please feel free to centact this effice.

Sincerely,

Susan S. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

SSB

Encl.

#### JOHN R. ADLER



#### SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17615

PHONE 717-784-1991

December 1, 1987

NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK VS. JAMES H. CRIST

No. 946 of 1986 J.D. No. 46 of 1987 E.D.

William L. Knecht 835 W. 4th Street P.O. Box 577 Williamsport, PA 17703

Dear Mr. Knecht:

Enclosed are three checks from the proceeds for the above named sheriff sale held in our office on November 17, 1987. The first check for \$22,166.78 is from the amount paid by the buyers for the property. The second check for \$5,547.42 is for another mortgage held by Northern Central Bank. The third check is for \$374.66 for monies owed to you from the previous sheriff sale on the above named individual.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely.

Susan S. Beaver Deputy Sheriff

SSB

Encl. (3)

#### DFFICE OF

#### JOHN R. ADLER



#### SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815

PHONE 717-784-1991

December 1, 1987

NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK VS. JAMES H. CRIST

No. 946 of 1986 J.D. No. 46 of 1987 E.D.

Susan T. James 29 E. Main Street Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Susan:

Enclosed is a check for \$30.00 for solicitor services in the above named sheriff sale held in our office.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

Sugar & Keaces

Susan S. Beaver

Deputy Sheriff

SSB

Encl.

OFFICE OF

#### JOHN R. ADLER



#### SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 360 BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815

PHONE 717-784-1991

December 1, 1987

NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK VS. JAMES H. CRIST

No. 946 of 1986 J.D. No. 46 of 1987 E.D.

Bloomsburg Water Company Barbara Humsinger Municipal Authority Town Hall Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Barbara:

Enclosed is a check for \$21.00 for the costs due on the above named sheriff sale held in our office. The new owners are Eugene H. & Zoe P. Cromley, 619 E. 3rd St., Bloomsburg, PA.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

Sugar & Elamon.
Susan S. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

SSB

Encl.

#### JOHN R. ADLER



#### SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815

PHONE 717-784-1991

December 1, 1987

NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK VS. JAMES H. CRIST

No. 946 of 1986 J.D. No. 46 of 1987 E.D.

Geraldine S. Kern Tax Collector Town Hall Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Mrs. Kern:

Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$603.90 for taxes due on the above named sheriff sale that was held in our office. The new owners are Eugene H. Cromley & Zoe P. Cromley, husband and wife.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely.

Sucari L. Endown.
Susas S. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

SSB

Excl.

#### JOHN R. ADLER



#### SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815

PHONE 717-784-1991

December 1, 1987

NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK VS. JAMES H. CRIST

No. 46 of 1986 J.D. No. 46 of 1987 E.D.

Press-Enterprise P.O. Bex 745 Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$313.42 for the advertisement in the newspaper for the above named sheriff sale that was held in our office.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely.

SUSAN S Beaver

Deputy Sheriff

SSB

Encl.

GAILEY C. KELLER

TITLE INSURANCE ACCOUNT 227 MARKET ST. BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 1863

 $\frac{60-56}{313}$  10

PAY
TO THE
ORDER OF COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

\$ 27,612.00

FIRST®

EASTERN

EASTERN

Fon Bal. due on Crist property

#001863# #031300562#

@591m575m6#

REMITTER



в 47587

P/L	November 17	82	60-1476/313
PAY TO THE OF Sheriff of Columbia County, and Eugene Cromley			•∞
COLUMBIA COUNTY 3.062 dul's	00cts	1	DOLLARS
CASHIER'S CHECK		AUTHORIZED	SIGNATURE

#O47587# #O31314765# 22 213608#90

## SHERIFF'S SALE

## **Distribution Sheet**

Modern Congrat Bank Vs. Jane	a Harris Francis Francis Construction
NO	Now 17, 1111
I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills my bailiwick, I did on (date)	set up in the most public places in , of said day s to sale at public vendue or outcry,
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; v	which I have applied as follows:
Bid Price \$ 27,500  Poundage 570  Transfer Taxes 570  Total Needed to Purchase Amount Paid Down	\$ <u>30,000 000</u> _3068.00
Balance Needed to Purchase	37,612.0€
EXPENSES:	
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs	\$
Newspaper Printing Solicitor Columbia County Prothonotary Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work	37.25 30.00 35.50 19.50
Realty transfer taxes State stamps Tax Collector (	390.00 
TOTAL EXPENSES:	\$ 2793.27
Total Needed to Purchase  Less Expenses  Net to First Lien Holder  Plus Deposit  Total to First Lien Holder	\$ 30,680,00 2773,277 27,886.13 \$ 22,386.73
Sheriff's Office, Bloomsburg, Pa.  So answers	Sheriff

### SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK	VS JAMES H. CI	RIST	
NO. 46 of 1987 E.D.	NO. 946 of	1986	J.D.
DATE OF SALE: November 17, 1987			
BID PRICE ( INCLUDES COSTS )	\$ <u>5 9 5 9 5 </u>		
POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE	\$ <u>3 9                                  </u>		
TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE	\$		
MISC. COSTS	\$	<del></del>	. ,
TOTAL NEEDED TO PURCHASE		\$ <u>30,68</u>	
PURCHASER(S): Engene H. CROM  ADDRESS: 6/9 East  NAME(S) ON DEED: Same a  PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):	s above	Rlooms Llooms	nley his wife burg, Pc,
AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHAS	SER(S):		
	TOTAL DUE	\$ 30,6	3FO
13/1	LESS DEPOS	\$ <u>30,6</u> # \$	
	DOWN PAYME		<u>68</u>
	AMOUNT DUE EIGHT DAYS		12_

p3500

## SHERIFF'S SALE - COST SHEET

NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK	YS. JAMES H. CRI	ST
46 of 1987 E.D. 946 of 1986 J.D.	·	
DATE OF SALE: NOVEMBER 17, 1987	<u> </u>	
SMERIFF'S COST OF SALE:		
Docket & Levy Service Mailing Advertising, Sale Bills & Newspapers Posting Handbills Mileage Crying/Adjourn of Sale Shariff's Deed Crist-ibution		\$ 21.00 63.00 17.04 18.00 14.00 5.00 7.00 10.00 9.00
	TOTAL	5 164.04
Press-Enterprise, Inc. Henrie Printing 8.1101tor's Services		313.42 37.25 30.00
-	TOTAL	
AROTHONOTARY: Liens List Deed Notarization Other		5 20.00 
	TOTAL	25.00
HEUDRDER OF DEEDS: Copywork Deed: Other	——————————————————————————————————————	5.00 
REAR INSTATE TAXES:		
Schooch/Twp. & County Taxes, 1987  Dollool Taxes, District 79 , 19  Dollool Taxes, 19 , 19 , 19	<u>87</u> (Total Amts.)	S 198.00 405.90
t end of the second of the sec	TOTAL	603.90
Sawar - Hunicipality	, 19	\$
SURCHARGE FEE: (State Treasurer)		\$ 20.00
KISCRILANEOUS: 7 CB		\$5.00 374.66
	TOTAL	\$ 379.66
	TOTAL COSTS	s <u>/6/</u> 3.27

SHERIFF'S SALE - COST SHEET Docket & Levy 1977

DATE OF SALE: SHERIFF'S COST OF SALE: Service Mailing Advertising, Sale Bills & Newspapers Posting Handbills 7.00 000 Mileage 750 Crying/Adjourn of Sale Sheriff's Deed Distribution Other TOTAL Press-Enterprise, Inc. Hearie Printing Solicitor's Services TOTAL PROTHONOTARY: Liens List Deed Notarization Other TOTAL . RECORDER OF DEEDS: Copywork Deed 🦠 Other TOTAL . REAL ESTATE TAXES: Borough/Twp. & County Taxes, 19<u>61</u>  $\frac{19}{19}$ , 19 $\frac{7}{(\text{lotal Amis.})}$ TOTAL .

MUNICIPAL REXTS: Sewer - Municipality \_\_\_\_\_\_\_,

Water - Municipality \_\_\_\_\_ TOTAL

SURCHARGE FEE: (State Treasurer) 🛷

HISCELLAMEOUS:

<u> 70742 00778</u>

## SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP WRIT
DOCKET AND INDEX 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19
SET FILE FOLDER UP
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE /
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR \$500.00 // // //
* IF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE NOTIFY THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO
SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER  * SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT
* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THURSDAY TILL SALE 3 TIMES
* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE
SET DISTRIBUTION DATE
* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED) **  * MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED
FILL IN ALL NO'S ON EXECUTION PAPERS
TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (refer to previos sales)
SERVICE
TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS // S/
PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS  * COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT  * NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE  * COPY OF DESCRIPTION
PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEN HOLDERS
* NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM
SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT 7/14/87 Be
ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED DOCKET COSTS AND INFO
SEND ATTY RETURN OF SERVICE AND COPY OF SENDERS RECIEPT FOR LIEN HOLDERS 2000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 100

### \_SALE BILLS

SEND DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER 914/51 - A
** THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS
SEND NOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TO ADV.
SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS
MOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH. ([[1]])
SEND NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH COMPANY OF THE SECOND TO SECOND THE SECOND TO SECOND THE
IF BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTH.
HANDBILLS
SEND COPIES OF HANDBILLS TO:
RECORDER'S OFFICE
TAX CLAIM OFFICE
TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE
PROTH OFFICE(post on board)
POST IN FRONT LOBBY
POST IN FRONT LOBBY  POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE
POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET
POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET
SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY
DOCKET ALL COSTS TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY O
PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE  * BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED
PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE
HOLD SALE
POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE
PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE
* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED
WHEN DEED IS RECORDED SEND TO BUYER
FILE FOLDER

# REGISTER and RECORDER of COLUMBIA COUNTY BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815 717 - 784-1991 Ext. 220

ESTATE OF		-/)				
GRANTEE MO		Cras	nley			
RECEIVED OF		(42)	$\sigma$		········	
DOCKET/DOC	UMENT NG.	12		3		
	DESCRIP	TION			AMO	JN
(Deed)()	alex-	Sheri	11		/3	T,
Mortgage So	atisfaction		0		18	
Wills		lare	<del></del>	_  -		+
Inventories		eare	12			╀
Debts						╁
Short Certifica						╀
			··		<u> </u>	t
State writ tax						-
☐ CASH			TOTAL		クェ	-
(Z) CHECK		RECEIVI			12	<u></u>
			124.			
RECEIPT			2°0'	No 1	<b>R-R-</b> 57	2
						_
REGISTER	and REC BLOOMSBL 717	JRG, PENI		17815	A COU	N
REGISTER	BLOOMSBU	JRG, PENI	NSYLVANIA 91 Ext. 220	17815	A COU	
	BLOOMSBU 717	JRG, PENI 7 - 784-19	NSYLVANIA 91 Ext. 220	17815 )	A COU	
RECEIVED OF	BLOOMSBU 717	JRG, PENI 7 - 784-19 DATE	NSYLVANIA 91 Ext. 220	17815 )	A COU	
RECEIVED OF	BLOOMSBU 717	JRG, PENI 7 - 784-19 DATE	ASYLVANIA 91 Ext. 220 /2	17815		
RECEIVED OF	BLOOMSBU 717	JRG, PENI 7 - 784-19 DATE	ASYLVANIA 91 Ext. 220 /2	17815 )		
RECEIVED OF	BLOOMSBU 717	JRG, PENI 7 - 784-19 DATE	ASYLVANIA 91 Ext. 220 /2	AUNICIPALITI	Y SIRICT A	<u>1</u> 3
RECEIVED OF	BLOOMSBU 717	JRG, PENI 7 - 784-19 DATE	ASYLVANIA 91 Ext. 220  Anlly  S	AUNICIPALITY CHOOL DIS	y wnff	<u>1</u> 3
RECEIVED OF	BLOOMSBU 717 Lry [EE]	JRG, PENI 7 - 784-19 DATE	ASYLVANIA 91 Ext. 220 221 /2 2	NUNICIPALITY OF THE PROPERTY O	y and format	3
RECEIVED OF GRANTOR (GRANT DOCKET No.	STATE	JRG, PENI 7 - 784-19 DATE	ASYLVANIA 91 Ext. 220  Anlly  S	NUNICIPALITY OF THE PROPERTY O	Y WING A WING TAX	3
RECEIVED OF GRANTOR GRANT DOCKET No.  Comm. of Pa.	BLOOMSBU 717 Lry [EE]	JRG, PENI 7 - 784-19 DATE	PI Ext. 220  221  221  221  221  221  221  221	NUNICIPALITY CHOOL DIS NSFER	y and format	3
Comm. of Pa.	STATE	JRG, PENI 7 - 784-19 DATE	ASYLVANIA 91 Ext. 220 221 /2 2	NUNICIPALITY OF THE PROPERTY O	Y WING A WING TAX	3
Comm. of Pa.	STATE	JRG, PENI 7 - 784-19 DATE	TATE TRA	NUNICIPALITY CHOOL DIS CHO	Y WING A WING TAX	3
Comm. of Pa.  Municipal  School	STATE	JRG, PENI 7 - 784-19 DATE	PI Ext. 220  221  221  221  221  221  221  221	NUNICIPALITY CHOOL DIS NSFER	Y WING A WING TAX	3
RECEIVED OF GRANTORYGRANT DOCKET No.	STATE	JRG, PENI 7 - 784-19 DATE	TATE TRA	NUNICIPALITY CHOOL DIS CHO	Y WING A WING TAX	3
Comm. of Pa.  Municipal School	STATE	JRG, PENI 7 - 784-19 DATE	TATE TRA	NUNICIPALITY CHOOL DIS CHO	Y WING A WING TAX	3
Comm. of Pa.  Municipal  School	STATE	JRG, PENI 7 - 784-19 DATE	TATE TRA	NUNICIPALITY CHOOL DIS CHO	Y WING A WING TAX	3
Comm. of Pa.  Municipal	STATE	DATE  REAL ES	TATE TRA	NUNICIPALITY CHOOL DIS CHO	Y WING A WING TAX	3

# PROPERTY SEARCH P. 1.

POR: Crist, Jan	· W as
GRANTOR: 20 O. 1	Crist, single
GRANTEE: James	<b>\</b>
ADDRESS: 336-33	genlemal 8 texts steps 3 8
TOWNSHIP: James &	Blocmaling CODE NO.: 058-2-147
ASSESSED VALUE:	3000 MARKET VALUE: 9000
ASSESSED VALUE LAND:	ASSESSED VALUE BUILDINGS: \$260
BESCRIPTION: Lat Sin	6 32.5   54.9' x 200/215' 2- stong double
Janely James;	, frame garage
() \ U	*
	DEED
70% <u>254</u>	
PAGE: 146	DATE RECORDED: 1-13-72
CONSIDERATION: 41.60	
	UNPAID TAXES
	T:AMOUNT:
TRUOMA "	T: AMOUNT:
A court 28P1 stall	
	MORTGAGES:
	DATE OF MORTGAGE: 9-4-8D
PAGE: 3	DATE RECORDED: 9-9-85
AMOUNT: * 20,000.00	TERMS: Dow - Payable 9-4-95
	Sentral Bank
/OL.: <u> </u>	DATE OF MORTGAGE: 8-5-83
	DATE RECORDED: 8-15-83
	TERMS: On Payable 9-5-98
ORTGAGEE:	sinch butue on

#### P.2. MORTGAGES

VOL.:		DATE OF MORTGAGE:	
		DATE RECORDED:	
		TERMS:	
MORTGAGEE:			
Patralas		JUDGEMENTS AMOUNT: 2, 500.00	
NO.: \272	TERM: 1000	DATE: 11-15-85	
Northern Cent	Lus & lost	AMOUNT: \$ 19, 184.57	- Delant Quedo.
٠٥٠٠ عبد	TERM: \q 8 Lo	DATE:16 - 23-86	
VO: 943	TERM: NOSIA	AMOUNT: 5, 379.74  DATE: 11-5-86	- Osfault Judg.
	13		
		AMOUNT:	
10.:	TERM:	DATE:	
		AMOU NT:	
10.:		DATE:	
		DATE	
		AMOUNT:	
0.:	TERM:	DATE:	
	SEC	CURED TRANSACTIONS	
		TWM-SACTIONS	,
Mara		No.:	DATE:
		NO.:	DATE:
		NO.:	
		NO.:	
		NO.:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		NO.:	DATE:

#### EJECTMENT

PETERS CONSULTANTS, INC.

: No. 644 - 1986

PLAINTIFF

: Dated: June 30, 1986

vs.

: In Assumpsit

JAMES CRIST

DEFENDANT

Plaintiff demands judgment against defendant in amount of \$1,242.00 with interest and costs. (Note: As of this date, judgment has not been entered.)

#### RJECTMENT

NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK

: No. 946 - 1986

VS.

: Dated: August 29, 1986

: Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure

:

JAMES H. CRIST

: Default Judgment Entered 10-23-86 : RE: Mortgage recorded in Mort. Book

: 201, page 3

#### EJECTMENT

NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK

: No. 947 - 1986

: Dated: August 29, 1986

٧S،

: Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure

:

JAMES H. CRIST

: Default Judgment Entered 11-5-86

: RE: Mortgage recorded in Record Book

: 321, page 941.

LAW OFFICES

#### McCormick, Reeder, Nichols, Sarno, Bahl & Knecht

835 WEST FOURTH STREET

P.O. BOX 577

WILLIAMSPORT, PENNSYLVANIA 17703

717/326-5131

PLEASE REPLY TO P.O. BOX 577

H. CLAY McCORMICK COUNSEL TO THE FIRM

ROBERT J. SARNO 1967-1982

PAUL W. REEDER
WILLIAM E. NICHOLS
DAVID R. BAHL
WILLIAM L. KNECHT
JOHN E. PERSON III
J. DAVID SMITH
ROBERT A. ECKENRODE
CAROL L. CATHERMAN
CYNTHIA E. RANCK

November 13, 1987

RE: NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK VS. CRIST

Susan S. Beaver, Deputy Sheriff Columbia County Court House P. O. Box 380 Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Mrs. Beaver:

In accordance with our telephone conversation today, when you compute the Sheriff's costs for the James H. Crist Sheriff Sale, would you please be sure to include the amount of \$374.66 which Northern Central Bank previously paid to your office in connection with the April sale which was stayed because of the bankruptcy.

Very truly yours,

McCORMICK, REEDER, NICHOLS, SARNO, BAHL & KNECHT

By William L. Knecht

WLK:rrh

### IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

AUG 26 1987

MARGARET A. SMITH BANKRUPTCY CLEP".

IN RE:

James Henry Crist Jim Crist Nurseries Crist Nurseries, Debtors

NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK,

Movant
v.

JAMES HENRY CRIST

CRIST NURSERIES,
Respondent

JIM CRIST NURSERIES.

BANKRUPTCY NO. 5-87-00212

ENTRY OF DEFAULT JUDGMENT AND ORDER MODIFYING STAY TO PERMIT THE FORECLOSURE OF LIEN UPON REAL ESTATE OF DEBTOR

AND NOW, this day of August , 1987, it appearing of record that James Henry Crist, et al.

Respondents, have failed to plead or otherwise defend the above proceeding within 20 days from the date of issuance of Order, and upon motion of William L. Knecht , Esq., counsel for Movant, pursuant to Rule 7055 of the Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure, it is hereby

ORDERED that judgment by default is entered against the Respondents,

James Henry Crist, Jim Crist Nurseries, Crist Nurseries in

accordance with said Rule 7055; and further that the stay imposed by § 362(a)

of the Bankruptcy Code be, and hereby is, modified to permit the Movant, Northern

Central Bank to proceed to foreclosure on its mortgages

recorded in Columbia County in M.B. 321, p. 941 as described in its

motion on file herein.

It is further ORDERED that a copy of the judgment be served by mail in the manner provided by Rule 7005 on the parties against whom the judgment is entered.

BY THE COURT

THOMAS C. GIBBONS Bankruptcy Judge

### State of Pennsylvania County of Columbia

SS.

I, Beverly J. Michael, Recorder of Deeds, &c. in and for said County, do hereby certify that I have carefully examined the Indices of mortgages on file in this office against

James H. Crist

and find as follows:

See photostatic copies attached.

Fee \$5.00

In testimony whereof I have set my hand and seal of office this 13th day of November A.D., 1987.

Benerly & Michael RECORDER

#### MORTGAGE

THIS MORTGAGE is made this	FOURTH	SEPTEMBER	
1980 ., between the Mortgagor, JAMES . H.,	.CRIST. 336.	East Eighth Street . B	loomsburg.
Columbia County, Pennsylvania	, . (herein "Borroy	ver"), and the Mortgagee, NORTH	ERN
CENTRAL BANK		a corporation organized	and existing
under the laws of the . United . States,		., whose address is State St;	reet
Millville, Pennsylvania		(herein "Lende	:r").

ALL THOSE TWO (2) certain lots or pieces of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

TRACT NO. 1 - BEGINNING at a point in the southerly line of Eighth Street, being the southwesterly corner of the intersection of Eighth Street and Thornton's Alley, and running from thence in a southeasterly direction along the westerly side of Thornton's Alley, 147 feet, more or less, to the berm bank of the Pennsylvania Canal; thence along the same in a westwardly direction, 54 feet 10 inches, more or less, to a point in line of land now or formerly of William E. Hartman and wife; thence in a northwesterly direction, 147 feet, more or less, to the southerly line of Eighth Street; thence in an easterly direction along the southerly line of Eighth Street; thence in an easterly direction along the southerly line of Eighth Street, 32 feet 6 inches, more or less, to the place of beginning. Whereon is erected a 2-1/2 story double frame dwelling house and garage.

TRACT NO. 2 - BEGINNING at the northwest corner of the intersection of Thornton's Alley and Canal Street, thence by the northern side of said Canal Street, South 81 degrees 15 minutes West, 54 feet 10 inches to line of land now or formerly of Robert and Mary A. McCarty; thence by the same, in a northwesterly direction, 58 feet 11 inches to the southwest corner of other land of Elizabeth Gruber; thence by the same in a northeasterly direction, 54 feet 10 inches to the western side of Thornton's Alley; and thence by the western side of said alley in a southerly direction, 59 feet 10 inches to the northern side of Canal Street, the place of beginning.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to certain restrictions and reservations as more fully and at large set forth in the chain of title.

BEING the same premises which Zoe P. Crist, single, by deed dated January 11, 1972 and recorded in Deed Book Volume 254, page 746, granted and conveyed unto James H. Crist, mortgagor herein.

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property".

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property, or in an attorney's Certificate of Title.

PENNSYLVANIA-1 to 4 Family-8/75-FMMA/FMLING UNITERM INSTRUMENT

BOA 201 High mamma

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Mortgage.

\* 2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full. a sum (herein "Funds") equal to une-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Mortgage, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard instrance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from

time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution (he deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). I ender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). I ender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground tents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account, or verifying and compiling said assessments and hills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage.

If the annuals of the Funds held by Lender souther with the funce monthly invaling to the Funds and Funds and Funds and Funds are pledged.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground tents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay lates, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed

by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no fater than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and

principal on any Future Advances.

4. Charges: Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leavehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly. Horrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Mortgage; provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in a legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of

such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Morigage.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender, provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premisins on insurance policies shall be paid in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof. and Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender, Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender, Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of Uniess Lenuer and norrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Mortgage is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Mortgage would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or it Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender to the state of the Property of the

date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. It under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shalt pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or acquisition shalt pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower o. Preservation and Maintenance of Property: Leakenoins; condominiums; Franced Unit Developments, norrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a until in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall-perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development. sider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as if the rider

were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable automey's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and

Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the

manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time or outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that I ender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's

interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

and shall be paid to Lender

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Betrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages. Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the

Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Londer to any successors in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums

secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

II. Forbearance by Lender Not a Walver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other lies or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Morigage.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Mortgage are distinct and cumulative to any other right or

remedy under this Mortgage or alforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

13. Successors and Assign Bound: Joint and Several Liability: Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Mortgage are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Nollee. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner. (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as florrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to I ender's address stated herein or to the other address. such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

15. Uniform Mortgage: Governing Law: Severability. This form of mortgage combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform coverants with limited variations by jurisduction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Mortgage shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of the Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time

of execution or after recordation hereof.

17. Transfer of the Property: Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subortimate to this Mortgage, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) a transfer by devise. descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase. Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate If, prior to the sale or transfer, Lender and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person is satisfactory to Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Mortgage shall be at such rate as Lender shall request. If Lender has waived the option to accelerate provided in this paragraph 17, and if Borrower's successor in interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender, Lender shall release Borrower from all obligations under this Mortgage and the Note.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 bereof.

fond inform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration: Remedies. Upon Bostower's breach of any covenant and agreement of Bostower in this Mortgage, lauluding the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Bostower as provided by applicable law specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Bostower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that follow to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclastice by judicial proceeding and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Bostower of the right in reinstate ofter acceleration and the right to market in the Investment of a default of this studing to recently by junctual processing and sale of the reperty. One notice shall further inform nortower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the non-existence of a default of any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice. Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclosure this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, remonable attorney's fees, and costs of

documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.

19. Borrower's Right to Reimstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage. Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time

prior to at least one hour prior to the commencement of bidding at a sheriff's sale or other sale pursuant to this Mortgage if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; thi Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; thi Borrower cures all preaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all trasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, including, but not limited to, massonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation

may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower bereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, prentums on receiver's bonds and reasonable aftorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Morteage. Lender and premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Morigage. Lender and

prentums on feetiver's bothus and reasonante autoring is teet, and then to the stunts secured by this storigage. Lenner and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to release of this Mortgage, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Mortgage when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby. At no time shall the principal amount of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage, not including sums advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, exceed the original amount of the Note.

22. Refease. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall discharge this Mortgage, without charge to llutrower. Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

23. Parchase Money Mortgage. If all or part of the sums secured by this Mortgage are lent to Borrower to acquire title to the Property, this Mortgage is hereby declared to be a purchase money mortgage.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Mortgage. Witnesses: we TWright ... On this, the .4th day of September ... 1980 .. before me, a .Notary ..... Public ..... the undersigned officer, personally appeared .. James H. Crist ..... .....known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person... whose name...18......subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that ...he ..... executed the same for the purposes herein contained. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hercunto set my hand and official scal. My Commission expires: My Commission English June 21, 1983 Title of Office I HEREBY CERTIFY that the precise residence of the Mortgagee and person entitled to interest on mortgage is State Street Millville, PA., Attorney for

\*Lender hereby Jaives its rights under Uniform Covenant No. 2 unless borrower (s) elects to deposit such funds as described therein on a voluntary basis. If borrower(s) so elects now at some future date, this waiver becomes null and void.

Recorded in Columbia County Htg. Bk. 201, page 3 on September 9, 1980 at 9:32 a.m.

Benery Johnshall acting teender

BOOK WOIL PAGE \_ 6

#### SECOND

MORIGAGE
THIS MORTGAGE is made this.  19.83. between the Mortgagor, JAMES H. GRISI. 336 East. Eighth Street. Bloomsburg, FA.  Columbia Gounty (herein "Borrower"), and the Mortgagee. NORTHERN  CENTRAL BANK a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Pennsylvania.  State Street, Millville, PA (herein "Lender").
WHEREAS, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of Six Thousand and 00/00  Dollars, which indebtedness is evidenced by Borrower's note with the bulance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on
To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon, the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, and the performance of the covenants, and agreements of Borrower herein contained, and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances"), Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender the following described property located in the County of Columbia
TRACT NO. I - DEGINNING at a point in the southerly line of Eighth Street, being

the interesection of Eighth Street and Thornton's Alley, and running from thence in a southeasterly direction along the westerly side of Thornton's Alley, 147 feet, more or less, to the berm bank of the Pennsylvania Canal: thence along the same in a westwardly direction, 54 feet 10 inches, more or less, to a point in line of land now or formerly of William E. Hertman and wife; thence in a northwesterly direction, 147 feet, more or less, to the southerly line of Eighth Street; thence in an easterly direction along the southerly line of Eighth Street, 32 feet 6 inches, more or less, to the place of beginning. Whereon is erected a 2 1/2 story double frame dwelling house and garage.

TRACT NO. 2 - DEGINNING at the northwestern corner of the intersection of Thorton's Alley and Canal Street, thence by the northern side of said Canal Street, South 81 degrees 15 minutes West, 54 feet 10 inches to line of land now or formerly of Robert and Mary A. McCarty; thence by the same, in a northwesterly direction, 58 feet 11 inches to the southwest corner of other land of Elizabeth Gruber; thence by the same in a northeasterly direction, 54 feet 10 inches to the western side of Thornton's Alley; and thence by the western side of said alley in a southerly. direction, 59 feet 10 inches to the northern side of Canal Street, the place of

UNDER AND SUBJECT to certain restrictions and reservations as more fully and at large set forth in the chain of title.

BEING the same premises which Zoe P. Crist, single, by deed dated January 11, 1972, and recorded in Deed Book Volume 254, page 746, granted and conveyed unto James H.

which has the address of	336-338 East 8th Street, 8	loomsburg
Pennsylvania 17815	(Street) (herein "Property Address");	(city)

Togettier with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property".

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

or in so attorney's Certificate of Titlement PENNSYLVANIA-1 to 4 Family-4/75-FNMA/TAILME UNFORM INSTRUMENT

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

I, Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest

\* 2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay \*2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full. Mortgage, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, the property of the policy one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account,

insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account, or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage.

by this Mortgage.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, for the date and ground rents as they fall due, for the date and ground rents as they fall due, for the date and ground rents as they fall due, for the date and ground rents as they fall due, for the date and ground rents as they fall due, for the date and ground rents as they fall due, for the date and ground rents as they fall due, for the date and ground rents as they fall due, for the date and ground rents as they fall due, for the date and ground rents as they fall due, for the date and ground rents as they fall due, for the date and ground rents as they fall due, and ground rents as they fall due, they are the date and ground rents as they fall due, they are the date and ground rents as they fall due, and ground rents as they fall due, they are the date and ground rents as they fall due, they are the date and ground rents as they fall due, they are the date and ground rents as they fall due, they are the date and ground rents ar Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof.

by Lender to Borrower requesting payment increot.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwite, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs I and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and

principal on any Future Advances.

4. Charges; Ulens. Berrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments, required to discharge any such fine so long as Borrower shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such fien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith content such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof.

5. Hazard Insurance. Horrower shall keep the improvements now existing or bereafter erected on the Property insured.

5. Hazard Insurance. Horrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender: provided.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly firrish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender, Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Mortgage is not thereby impaired. It such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Mortgage would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option without a restoration or repair of the Property. is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property

is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the respective or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. It under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sales of postports and in the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leastholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasthold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration of the property of the condominium or allocations and residual performance of the property o condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as if the rider

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or atrangements or proceedings involving a behavior of the Lender's particular and the lander of the land including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburses such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the

manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's

interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

and shall be paid to Lender

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage. with the excess if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the date of Jaking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages. Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the

Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing. or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 3 and 2 hereof or change the amount of

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums

secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forhearance by Lender Not a Walver. Any forhearance by Lender in evereising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liess or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Mortgage are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Mortgage or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein

contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Mortgage are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner. (a) any notice to 14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner. (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this state of the desired to have been given to Borrower as provided herein. Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

Uniform Morigage; Governing Law: Severability. This form of mortgage combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Mortgage shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of the Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

Of the legal or equity position

17. Transfer of the Property; Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Mortgage, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or full the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase. Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer. Lender and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person is satisfactory to Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Mortgage shall be at such rate as Lender shall request. If Lender has waived the option to accelerate provided in this paragraph 17, and if Borrower's successor in interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender. Lender shall release Borrower from all obligations under this Mortgage and the Note.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shalf provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration: Remedies. Upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, 18. Acceleration: Remedies. Upon Borrower's preach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in his provinger, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Martgage. Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided by applicable law specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees, and costs of

decumentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.

19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time

prior to at least one hour prior to the commencement of bidding at a sheriff's sale or other sale pursuant to this Mortgage of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. Assignment of Renest: Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such tents as they become due and payable. Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, the paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, the paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to

judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

21. Futore Advances, Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to release of this Mortgage, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Mortgage when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby. At no time shall the principal amount of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage, not including sums advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this

indebtedness secured by this Mortgage, not including sums advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, exceed the original amount of the Note.

22. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall discharge this Mortgage, without

charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

23. Purchase Money Mortgage. If all or part of the sums secured by this Mortgage are lent to Borrower to acquire title to the Property, this Mortgage is hereby declared to be a purchase money mortgage.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Morigage.

Wagner T. Waght	James A. Cust
	—Borrower
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, On this, the 5th day of	Originat 1983, before me, possionally appeared. James H. Driest
the undersigned of	officer, personally appeared. James H. Crist
proven) to be the personwhose name	subscribed to the within instrument and entered to
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my	y hand and official seal.
My Commission expires:	DI 40 Sunary
DANE 121 1996	Title of Officer
	THE OF CHICAGO STATES
	Asserting a second
	<b>7</b> 61544 <b>7</b>

\*Lender hereby waives its rights under Uniform Covenant No. 2 unless borrower (s) elects to deposit such funds as described therein on a voluntary besis. If borrower (a) so elects now or at some future date, this waiver becomes null and void,

Recorded in Columbia County Record Book 321, page 941 on August 15, 1983 at 11:30 a.m.

Biverly & Michael acting Recorder

IN ST	TAX NOTICE BLOOMSBURG	FOR COLUMBIA	COUNTY	1	- ·	DATE	BIL NO.
TOWN HALL 30 FE MAIN ST FUP SOON R.E. 3000 23.00 88.20 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90	1	DESCRIPTION		MILLS I I SEE THE		Š (	07640
HOURS WEEKDAYS 9 TO 12, 1 TO 5   DEBT SERVICE   1000   17.64   18   18   18   18   18   18   18   1	HALL 301 E MAIN S	TY R.E.	3000	000	67.62 88.20	69.30 90.30	75.90 99.00
TAMORIC   FOURTH   FROME   FOR SOURT   FOURTH   FOUR SOURCE   FOR SO	HOURS WEEKDAYS 9 TO 12, 1 TO	SERVIC		000	17.64	18.00	19.80
CRIST. JAMES H  COUNTY 1C2 THP/8020 102 TOWN  TOWN	PHONE 784-1581 CLOSED HOLIDAYS  TAXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUISITED.	HE DISCOUNT & THE PENALTY AVE BEEN COMPUTED OR YOUR CONVENIENCE.	PAY THIS AMOUNT	수 의 R F PAIC OR BEF	 Ba <b>a</b> a	50.00	198.00 ULY 1
SECONSTRUES, PA   17815   SAGE   05E-02-147   STREET   C-36.2X217.5AV   200   GER   C-36.2X217.5AV   200   GER   C-36.2X217.5AV   200   GER   C-36.2X217.5AV   200   GER   C-36.2X217.5AV   200   C-36.2X217	M CRIST, JAMES H		7 7 7 7 7 7	/ DESCRIPTION 10:	-		N SPILES
TAX MOTICE BLOWS 3 URG  MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO.  GER ALD LINE S. KFPN  TOWN HALL 301 E MAIN ST  BLOOMS BURG, PA. 17815  HOURS WE EKDAYS 9 TO 12. 1 TO 5  CLOSED WED AT NOON, OPEN SAT  PHONE 784-1581 CLOSED HOLLDAYS  PHONE 784-1581 CLOSED HOLLDAYS  TOWN FOR PROMETANTIAL REGULSTED  MACHINE TOWN TOWN TOWN TOWN TOWN TOWN TOWN TOWN	S56 EAST EIGHTH STREET BLOOMSBURG, PA		05E-02-1 -338 EAST 5.2X217.5A	7 IGHTH ST	200 T		) 1987
TAXMOTICE BLOOMSBURG  MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO.  GER ALD INE S. KFRN  TOWN HALL 3CI E MAIN ST  BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815  HOURS WEEKDAYS 9 TO 12, 1 TO 5  CLOSED WED AT NOON, OPEN SAT  PHONE 784-1581CLOSED HOLIDAYS  FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE  A  CRIST, JAMES H  CRIST, JAMES H  BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815  TAXBARE DUE GAZYABLE - FROMPT PAYABLET BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815  TO DESCRIPTION  THE DISCOUNT THE PRIVALITY PAY THIS  FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE  AND THE SOCIETY OF THE PRIVALITY PAY THIS  ACT NO. 18087  FENALTY A TPROPERTY DESCRIPTION  FENALTY A TPROPERTY DESCRIPTION  THIS TAX R  TO COURT H  JANUARY 220  JANUARY 221  JANUARY 22	IF YOU DESIRE A RECEIPT, ENCLOSE A STAMPED ADORESSED ENVELOPE	MENT	NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED!	W 15	REC'D BY	TAX COL	LECTOR
TOWN HALL 3CT E MAIN ST BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815  HOURS WEEKDAYS 9 TO 12, 1 TO 5 CLOSED WED AT NOON, OPEN SAT PHONE 784-1581CLOSED HOLIDAYS HEDISCOUNT ATHERSTORM  TAMES ARE DUE 5-AVABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT'S REQUESTED  TAMES ARE DUE 5-AVABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT'S REQUESTED  TO 12 DURING DISCOUNT PHONE 784-1581CLOSED HOLIDAYS HORISTED  TAMES ARE DUE 5-AVABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT'S REQUESTED  TO 12 DURING DISCOUNT ATHER DESCRIPTION  THE DISCOUNT ATHER DESCR	Saure	BL00MSBUR	AREAS	0	<del></del>	<u> </u>	DONA A
SED WEE AT NOON, OPEN SAT  SED WED AT NOON, OPEN SAT  O 12 DURING DISCOUNT  THE DISCOUNT & THE PENALTY  784-1581CLOSED HOLIDAYS  AND SEPARATE PANAGE - PROMPT PANAGE   PANTIS REQUESTED  O 12 DURING DISCOUNT & THE PENALTY  THE DISCOUNT & THE PENALTY  THE DISCOUNT & THE PENALTY  PANTIS AND SHAPE   AUG 31 OCT 31 NOV 1 FANDON OR BEFORE AFFER  CRIST, JAMES H  336 EAST EIGHTH STREET  BLOOM SBURG, PA 17815  BLOOM SBURG, PA 17815  O 2, 800  PANTIS TAX MOTHE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PANNENT  THIS TAX MOTHE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PANNENT  THIS TAX MOTHE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PANNENT  THIS TAX MOTHE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PANNENT  THIS TAX MOTHE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PANNENT  THIS TAX MOTHE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PANNENT  THIS TAX MOTHE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PANNENT  THIS TAX MOTHE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PANNENT  THIS TAX MOTHE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PANNENT  THIS TAX MOTHE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PANNENT  THIS TAX MOTHE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PANNENT  THIS TAX MOTHE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PANNENT  THE DISCOUNT ATTHE PENALTY  AUG 31 OCT 31 NOV 1 FPANDON OR BEFORE  AUG 31 NOV 1 FPANDON OR BEFORE  THE DISCOUNT ATTHE PENALTY  FRANDON OR BEFORE  THE DISCOUNT ATTHE PENALTY  FRANDON OR BEFORE  THE DISCOUNT ATTHE PENALTY  THE DISCOUNT ATTHE PENALTY  FRANDON OR BEFORE  THE TAX MOTHE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PANNENT  THIS TAX MOTHE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PANNENT  THIS TAX MOTHE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PANNENT  THIS TAX MOTHE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PANNENT  THIS TAX MOTHE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PANNENT  THE DISCOUNT ATTHE PENALTY  THE DISCOUNT ATTHE PENALTY	GERALDINE S. KERN TOWN HALL 301 E MAIN S BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815	CHOOL R.E	<del>- 3</del> 1		62 rax		100 6 4 5 6 4 5 6 4 5 6 4 5 6 4 5 6 4 5 6 4 5 6 4 5 6 4 5 6 4 5 6 4 5 6 4 5 6 6 6 6
ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE AMOUNT AUG 31 OCT 31 NOV 1  CRIST, JAMES H  336 EAST EIGHTH STREET ACCT NO. 18087  BLOOM SBURG, PA 17815  DENALTY A TPROPERTY DESCRIPTION  PENALTY A TPROPERTY DESCRIPTION  THIS TAX RETURN  ACCT NO. 18087  PARCEL 05E-02-147  336-338 EAST EIGHTH STREET  DANUARY 22, 198  BUILDINGS  THIS TAX RETURN  TO COURT HOUSE  JANUARY 22, 198  BUILDINGS  2,800  THIS TAX RETURN  TO COURT HOUSE  JANUARY 22, 198  BUILDINGS  THIS TAX RETURN  TO COURT HOUSE  JANUARY 22, 198  BUILDINGS  THIS TAX RETURN  TO COURT HOUSE  JANUARY 22, 198  THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT RECORD  THE PAID ON THE PAYMENT RECORD  THE PAID ON THE PAYMENT PROPERTY DESCRIPTION  THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT RECORD  THE PAID ON THE PAYMENT PROPERTY DESCRIPTION  THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT RECORD  THE PAID ON THE PAYMENT PROPERTY DESCRIPTION  THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT RECORD  THE PAYD ON THE PAYMENT PROPERTY DESCRIPTION  THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT RECORD  THE PAYD ON THE PAYMENT PROPERTY DESCRIPTION  THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT RECORD RE	SED WED AT NOON, OPEN SAT O 12 DURING DISCOUNT	E DISCOUNT & THE PENALTY					
CRIST, JAMES H  336 EAST EIGHTH STREET  BLOOMSBURG, PA  17815  17815  ACCT NO. 18087  PARCEL 05E-02-147  PARCEL 05E-02-147  336-338 EAST EIGHTH STREET  L-36.2X217.5AV  200  BUILDINGS  PARCEL 10X  17815  JANUARY 22, 1  BUILDINGS  2,800  PROPERTY DESCRIPTION  TO COURT HOUSE  JANUARY 22, 1  BUILDINGS  2,800	D A Y S	J X	AMO	1		0.0	
TOU DESINE A RECEIPT, ENCLOSE A STAMPED ADDRESSED ENVELOPE WITH YOUR PAYMENT THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT TO THE TAX N	CRIST, JAMES H 336 EAST EIGHTH STREET			7	10	COURT	TURNED USE 1988
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT	YOU DESIRE A RECEIPT, ENCLOSE A STANDED	801L	338 EAST E .2x217.5AV DINGS	S H	20 m		
		PAYMENT	TOT)	PAYMENT 3		4014.	

Chairman
Charles C. Housenick II
Vice Chairman
Charles E. Long
Treasurer
Samuel R. Evans
Secretary-Asst. Treasurer
Gerald Depo
Solicitor
Charles B. Pursel

### MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

Of The

### TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG

PENNSYLVANIA 17815

(717) 784-5422

October 8, 1987

Board of Directors
Charles C. Housenick II
Charles E. Long
Richard Conner
Robert Linn
Samuel R. Evans

John R. Adler, Sheriff P.O. Box 380 Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sheriff Adler:

In my letter to you dated October 1, 1987 concerning the amount owed the Bloomsburg Municipal Authority from James Crist, the amount owed the Municipal Authority is now \$21.00.

Thank you for your assistance and cooperation.

Very truly yours,

Barbara Hunsinger Municipal Authority of the

Town of Bloomsburg

Chairman
Charles C. Housenick II
Vice Chairman
Charles E. Long
Treasurer
Samuel R. Evans
Secretary -Asst. Froasurer
Gerald Depo
Solicitor
Charles B. Pursel

## MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

Of The

### TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG

PENNSYLVANIA 17815

(717) 784-5422

October 1, 1987

Board of Directors
Charles C. Housenick II
Charles E. Long
Richard Conner
Robert Linn
Samuel R. Evans

John R. Adler, Sheriff P.O. Box 380 Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sheriff Adler:

In reference to your notice dated September 14, 1987 concerning the Sheriff Sale on property owned by James Crist, 336-338 E. 8th St., Bloomsburg, PA.

Mr. Crist owes the Bloomsburg Municipal Authority a total of \$66.29 on this property.

Thank you for your assistance and cooperation.

Very truly yours,

Barbara Hunsinger Municipal Authority

of the

Town of Bloomsburg

# STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF COLUMBIA SS:

Paul R. Eyerly, III, Publisher
2. R. W. S. S.
Sworn and subscribed to before me this
2000 10 mo mis . V. J. 17 may 01 2 Jan. 19 . 4
. It was the second
(Notary Public)
My Commission Expires
And now
And now,

# STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF COLUMBIA SS:

Paul R. Eyerly, III, Publisher, being duly sworn according to law depose and says that Press-Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily (except Sundays and Legal Holidays) continuously in said Town, County and State since the date of its establishment; that hereto attached is a copy of the legal notice of advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which appeared in the issue of said newspaper on October 22, 19.87 exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant not Press-Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement, and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.
Q (Q 3 · 4 ·
Sworn and subscribed to before me this 30 th day of 19 87
- Matthe Miene
(Notary Public)
My Commission Expires
en de la companya de La companya de la co
And now,
newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant not Press-Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement, and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.  Sworn and subscribed to before me this 30 Hday of 19 S7 (Notary Public)  My Commission Expires  And now, 19, I hereby certify that the advertising and publication charges amounting to \$ for publishing the foregoing notice, and the fee for this